

PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY

Coast Guard Auxiliary District Central Visayas 202nd AUXILIARY SQUADRON Pier 3, Arellano Boulevard, Cebu City 6000



December 20, 2024

202nd CGAS

SQUADRON ORDER NUMBER 241220-3

AWARD OF THE PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY MERIT MEDAL AND RIBBON

Pursuant to Chapter 11, Section D (4) of the Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary Manual of 2021, the **AWARD OF THE PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD MERIT MEDAL AND RIBBON** is hereby awarded to:

202nd Squadron AUX LCDR NIGEL PSALM YAP PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY

For meritorious and invaluable service of this PCGA Officer for the participation of the CGADCV District Conference and Skills Olympics at Golden Peak Hotel and Tejero Elementary School, Cebu respectively on November 25, 2023.

With this, the PCGA members earned distinct credit and truly deserved the emulation of their peers in the performance of their duties in the name of genuine and humanitarian public service.

Approved by:

Junson

AUX COMMO BETHLEHEM V HOLAYSAN JR PCGA Director Auxiliary Squadron, 202nd CGAS, CGADCV